TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM351016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		
SEQUENCE:	1		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent		08/11/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

900333986

Name:	ICICLE ACQUISITION HOLDING B.V.
Street Address:	Amsteldijk 16
City:	Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	1079LH, NLD
Entity Type:	Company: NETHERLANDS
Name:	ICICLE ACQUISITION HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	One Letterman Dr., Bldg C - Suite 410
Internal Address:	c/o Francisco Partners
City:	San Francisco
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94129
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Name:	ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	9660 SW Herman Road
City:	Tualatin
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	PRECISION FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	1600 Enterprise Drive
Internal Address:	Building #43
City:	Kingston
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12401
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0419

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2968815	INTELLIGENT GAS PANEL	
Registration Number:	2534376	VERSA PLANE	
Registration Number:	4274143	PRECISIONFLOW TECHNOLOGIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122942684

Email: trademarkny@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin A. Huffman
Address Line 1: 35 W. Wacker Drive
Address Line 2: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740.291	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A. Huffman	
SIGNATURE:	/Benjamin A. Huffman by trademarkny/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Silicon Valley Bank Icicle - Trademark termination#page1.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Icicle - Trademark termination#page2.tif source=Silicon Valley Bank Icicle - Trademark termination#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0420

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

August 11, 2015

WHEREAS, ICICLE ACQUISITION HOLDING B.V. ("Holdings"), ICICLE ACQUISITION HOLDING, LLC ("Acquisition"), ICHOR SYSTEMS, INC. ("Systems") and PRECISION FLOW TECHNOLOGIES, INC. ("Precision", Holdings, Acquisition and Systems, are individually, a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors") granted a security interest to Silicon Valley Bank, as Administrative Agent (the "Bank") in and a lien upon certain trademarks as set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated December 30, 2011 by the Grantors in favor of the Bank (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 30, 2011 at Reel 4689, Frame 0686;

WHEREAS, all of the indebtedness and other obligations secured by the Bank's security interest in the Grantors' trademarks and trademark applications have been repaid by the Grantors in their entirety;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Bank release and reassign to Grantors their interest in the trademarks and trademark applications including the trademarks and trademark applications identified in **Schedule A** hereto and made a part hereof; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and terminates, releases and reassigns to Grantors any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Bank pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in, to, and under the Trademarks (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including those trademarks identified in Schedule A and/or any goodwill associated with any of the trademarks identified in Schedule A;
- 2. authorizes and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 3. Bank shall, at Grantors' expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0421 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date above first written.

BANK:

SILICON VALLEY BANK, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name:

Title:

SCHEDULE A

TO

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS:

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Filing</u> <u>Date</u>	<u>Registered</u> <u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>
Ichor Systems, Inc.	U.S. Federal	2968815	July 12, 2005	May 1, 1995	Celerity, Inc.	INTELLIGENT GAS PANEL*
Ichor Systems, Inc.	U.S. Federal	2534376	January 29, 2011	March 6, 1997	Celerity Group, Inc.	VERSA PLANE*
Precision Flow Technologies, Inc.	U.S. Federal	4274143	January 15, 2013	August 17, 2011	Precision Flow Technologies, Inc.	PRECISION FLOW TECHNOLOGIES

TRADEMARK REEL: 005597 FRAME: 0423

RECORDED: 08/11/2015